Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

38,818
10,160
22,764

5,894

lLi

Sis.

Crawford

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

166
47
148
4,408
1,093
0

186
33
145
122

120
33
163
4,351
1,684
0

152
49
132
134

121
32
161
4,324
1,528
0

121
33
144
127

FY 2020

$210,292
$40,576
$646,274
$6,170,332
$999,288
$0
$250,938
$186,635
$4,708,861
$542,061

FY 2020
$13,755,257

FY 2021

$170,564
$17,648
$655,917
$10,486,720
$761,972

$0

$204,286
$297,848
$4,779,997
$617,340

FY 2021
$17,992,292

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$168,060
$29,851
$784,505
$13,287,579
$1,804,612
$0

$196,218
$296,574
$5,028,289
$640,567

FY 2022
$22,236,254



