

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Crawford

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	166	120	121	\$210,292	\$170,564	\$168,060
Avg. monthly adults	47	33	32	\$40,576	\$17,648	\$29,851
Avg. monthly children	148	163	161	\$646,274	\$655,917	\$784,505
Avg. monthly persons	4,408	4,351	4,324	\$6,170,332	\$10,486,720	\$13,287,579
Persons	1,093	1,684	1,528	\$999,288	\$761,972	\$1,804,612
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	186	152	121	\$250,938	\$204,286	\$196,218
Persons	33	49	33	\$186,635	\$297,848	\$296,574
Avg. monthly children	145	132	144	\$4,708,861	\$4,779,997	\$5,028,289
Avg. monthly children	122	134	127	\$542,061	\$617,340	\$640,567
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$13,755,257	\$17,992,292	\$22,236,254

2019 County Population Estimates

38,818
10,160
22,764
5,894

